Acct.
No.

Wau. PrestoN LANE, JR., GOVERNOR.

41

COURT OF APPEALS OF MARYLAND

Salaries, Wages and Special Payments:
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Court Secretary ............ccvvvunn..
Stenographer-Secretary
Law Clerk

.........................

OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE

Contractual Services:

201
205
206
208

General Repairs
Transportation
Communication
All Other

Supplies :

304

Office

................................

Equipment:

601
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Office

SUMMARY

Salaries, Wages and Special Payments.
Operating Expenses

............................

..............

............ ..

..............................................

..............

..............

JUDICIARY
Salaries, Wages and Special Paymelits:

Judges of Court of Appeals............
Judges for Circuit Courts

...................

SUMMARY
Salaries, Wages and Special Payments

Total Appropriations from General

..............
..............
..............
..............
..............

Funds

3,080
4,530
7,200
3,322
2,500

ool [T O

20,632

50
45
650
50

500

150

1,445

20,632
1,445

22,077

6 100,000
21 273,000
1 143,000

1 5,000

5 22,138
106,675

649,813

649,813

649,813



