## COURT OF APPEALS OF MARYLAND

COURT OF APPEALS OF MARYLAN	$^{1}$ D	
Acct.		
No.		
Salaries, Wages and Special Payments:		
1 Court Secretary	1	3,080
2 Stenographer-Secretary	2	4,530
3 Law Clerk	3	7,200
4 Crier-Janitor	1	3,322
5 Reporter, Standing Committee on Rules	1	2,500
Total	8	20,632
OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE		
Contractual Services:		
201 General Repairs		50
205 Transportation		50 45
206 Communication		650
208 All Other		50 50
Supplies:		30
304 Office		500
Equipment:		500
501 Office		
VOI ORICE		150
Total		1,445
SUMMARY		
1 Salaries, Wages and Special Payments		20,632
2 Operating Expenses		1,445
•		
Total Appropriations from General Funds		22,077
JUDICIARY		
Salaries, Wages and Special Payments:		
1 Judges of Court of Appeals	6	100,000
2 Judges for Circuit Courts	21	273,000
3 Baltimore City Judges	11	143,000
4 Trust Clerk, Supreme Bench	1	5,000
5 Chief Clerk, Baltimore City Courts	5	22,138
6 Retired Judges (26)		106,675
Total	44	649,813
SUMMARY		
Salaries, Wages and Special Payments		649,813
Total Appropriations from General Funds		649,813